

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 2690/2019

I. ALFIYA ZUMANA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

J.A. MOHAMMAD AZHARUDEEN

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.174386/2019-EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 19-11-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.
Mr. Ragunatha Sethupathy, Adv.
Mr. Vishnu Unnikrishnan, Adv
Mr. Y. William Vinoth Kumar, Adv.
Mr. K. Paari Vendhan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable in six weeks.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of further proceedings in O.S. No.44 of 2019 titled '*J.A. Mohammad Azharudeen v. I. Alfiya Zumana*' pending before the Additional Family Court, Coimbatore.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER

