

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Transfer Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 2690/2019

I. ALFIYA ZUMANA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

J.A. MOHAMMAD AZHARUDEEN

Respondent(s)

Date : 10-12-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Prabu Rama Subramanian, Adv.
Mr. Y. William Vinoth Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Vishnu Unnikrishnan, Adv.
Mr. K. Paari Vendhan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Spare copy has not been filed. However, Ld. Advocate, Mr. Karuppaiah Meyyappan, appearing on behalf of Mr. R.C. Kaushik, Advocate-on-record appears for the respondent. He seeks two weeks' time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Be filed. Ld. counsels for both the parties submit that the matter may be listed before the Hon'ble Court after two weeks.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court after two weeks, as per rules.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar